Kennametal India Ltd CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA www.kennametal.com



## Ref: Sec/Sto/2019/09/03

30<sup>th</sup> September 2019

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Closure of Trading Window Scrip code: 505890, Kennametal India Limited

In terms of the Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window of Kennametal India Limited (KIL) will be closed from 1<sup>st</sup> October 2019 until completion of 48 hours after the declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019.

The intimation may please be taken on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Kennametal India Limited

Naveen Chandra Prakash General Manager – Legal & Company Secretary